STATE OF MINNESOTA) SS.
COUNTY OF MORRISON

1, B. Y. MCNAIRY, COUNTY AUDITOR, OF THE ABOVE MENTIONED COUNTY, AND STATE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS DAY RECEIVED CERTIFICATE FROM THE VILLAGE COUNCEL OF THE VILLAGE OF FLENSBURG, STATING THAT AT THE A VNUAL VILLAGE ELECTION HELD IN THE SAID VILLAGE OF FLENSBURG MORRISON COUNTY MINN., ON THE SECOND TUESDAY OF MARCH 1918. (BEING THE 12TH, DAY OF MARCH 1918) THE FOLLOWING QUESTION WAS DULY VOTED UPON TO-WIT. "SHALL THE VILLAGE OF FLENSBURG, MINNESOTA, BECOME AND BE A SEPARATE ELECTION AND ASSESSMENT DISTRICT. THAT THE RESULT OF THE VOTE UPON SAID QUESTION AT SAID FLECTION AS DULY CERTIFIED BY THE JUDGES OF SAID ELECTION TO THE VILLAGE COUNCIL, AND BY THEM CERTIFIED TO ME, WAS AS FOLLOWS:" "YES RECEIVED TWENTY THREE (23) VOTES O RECEIVED FOUR (4) AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 1238, GENERAL STATUTES 1918, I HEREBY, CERTIFY SAME TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL OF SAID COUNTY. THIS

COUNTY AUDITOR

1862

STATE OF MISMESOTA DEPT OF STATE

Filed in the office of Secretary of

State this MART 91918 ... then

Secretary of State